VHB PPM

Release 1.0.1

External Release Notification



Version 1.0

December 2024

Department of Veterans Affairs Office of Information and Technology

Release Notification

From: VHB PPM

Version: 1.0.1

Production Deployment Date: December 5, 2024 @ 8:00PM CT/9:00PM ET

Focus of Release: VHB PPM 1.0.1 release enables the Global Search feature and Veterans Affairs Relationship Manager (VARM) processes are able to be completed in succession. This release provides value to Veterans by improving the user experience for lenders within PPM and reducing inquires to internal users.

1.2 Enhancements

| Кеу | Summary | |
|--|--|--|
| LGYM-35285 | This enhancement enables the Global Search feature for external users. As a VARM, the global search will now provide the ability to search for Staff Appraisal Reviewers (SARS) and Underwriters, Payment Accounts, and Points of Contacts (POCs). | |
| LGYM-35194, LGYM-35318, LGYM-35361, LGYM-35342, LGYM-35361 | This enhancement ensures VARM users are able to proceed to the next step after completing a path without receiving an error message or needing to refresh the screen. These paths include uploading documentation and submitting applications. | |

Annex

Revision History

| Date | Version | Description | Author |
|-----------|---------|-------------|-------------------|
| 12/5/2024 | 1.0 | Initial | Beth Ann VanVleet |

Acronyms: For a list of acronyms and meanings, please refer to the list <u>here</u>. VHB PPM 1.0.1 Release Notification 2

December 2024